

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH (E-V)5-5/2020. In continuation this Department's Notification of even No. dated 31.03.2020, Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Human Rights Department letter No. SO(OP-II)/LD/5-3/2012/Vol-IV/6846-48 05.08.2020 & Finance Department Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa letter No.SO(FR)FD/5-92/2019/2919 dated 22.09.2020; the competent authority in exercise of the power conferred under Rule-20, sub-Rule(1) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules-1981 has been pleased to accord sanction Encashment of Leave equal to three hundred & sixty five (365) days in lieu of Leave Preparatory of retirement (LPR) in favour of Dr. Muhammad Azhar s/o Sher Zada (BS-19)Principal Dental Surgeon, Cat-D Hospital Mattani Peshawar conditionally subject to final outcome of CPLA.

## SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

## Endst. of even No. & Date.

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar w/r his letter No.19537-38/E-I dated 09.11.2020.
- 3. District Health Officer Peshawar.
- 4. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for uploading on official website.
- 5. PS to Secretary Health, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PA to Special Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. Doctor concerned.
- 8. Personal file of the doctor concerned.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V)